

Please complete form and mail along with payment of \$65, made payable to The Chestnut Group. Mail to: The Chestnut Group c/o Rachel Blair,
240 Boxmere Place, Nashville TN, 37215. For existing members, annual
Dues are due by Jan. 31<sup>st</sup>. After Oct. 1<sup>st</sup>, pro-rated membership fee for
the remaining year is \$35, for new members only. Members can refer
to the website for more information: www.chestnutgroup.org.
For questions, email: chestnutnews2@gmail.com.

## Membership Enrollment Form

NAME			
ADDRESS/ STREET			
STATE	_ZIP CODE		
HOME PHONE	CELL PH	ONE	
EMAIL	PRIMA	RY MEDIUM(s)	
PERSONAL WEBSITE			
PLEIN AIR LEVEL/ Beginner	Intermediate	Advanced	_
HOW DID YOU FIND OUT ABOUT US	5?		

I am interested in volunteering in the following areas (check all that interest you):

Officer	Communication	Hospitality
Board Member	Website	Party Planning
G Finance	Social Media	Party Set Up/Take Down
Historian	Photography	Exhibits
Secretarial	Editorial	Chair an Event
	Graphic Art	Show Promotion
	Corresponding Secretary	□ Title Block Preparation
		Show Setup and Takedown
		Show Sales

Workshops	Paint Outs	
□Paint Your Heart Out - Help Executive Director	DPaint Out Host at Personal Home/Property	
	Paint Out Leader	

I have a specific expertise to offer, (please explain):\_\_\_\_\_

I, the undersigned, desire to voluntarily participate in "Events" sponsored by The Chestnut Group. I represent that I am knowledgeable of the risks of personal injury or property damage to myself and to others, which may be associated with "Events."

I understand and agree that The Chestnut Group accepts no responsibility for my acts or the acts of others while I am participating in "Events."

I agree that the organization may exclude me from participation in the Program if I behave in an offensive or disruptive manner, as determined at the Organization's sole discretion.

In consideration of The Chestnut Group offering these opportunities and allowing me to participate in "Events", the receipt and sufficiency of said consideration being hereby acknowledged, I hereby do release, relieve, discharge and hold harmless The Chestnut Group, its officers, trustees, board of directors, members of the general membership, sponsors, and all public and private property owners associated with "Events," from any and all liability, whether for personal injury, property damage, or otherwise, arising out of or in connection with participation in "Events."

By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read and understand the Release of Liability.

Print Name		
Signature	Date	

Welcome to The Chestnut Group. Thank you for joining!